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1. Lista celor maximum 10 lucrări considerate de candidat a fi cele mai relevante pentru realizările profesionale proprii, 

care sunt incluse în format electronic în dosar şi care se pot regăsi şi în celelalte categorii de lucrări din prezenta listă de 

lucrări: 

 

Andrea Raimondi, Daniel Buda, Sorin Cristian Niţă, Maria Pistalu, Tax governance: how the EU supports third 
countries, The 15th International Conference on Business Excellence Business Revolution in the Digital Era, 18-19 
March 2021, Bucharest, Romania, ICBE 2021, Sciendo, Proceedings of the International Conference on Business 
Excellence, Volume 15: Issue 1, pages 982-989, ISSN 2558-9652, WOS: 000747987100042, 
https://doi.org/10.2478/picbe-2021-0092 

Marius Constantin, Iuliana Denisa Rădulescu, Mile Vasić, Jean Vasile Andrei and Maria Pistalu, Modern Forms of 
Value Creation in the Global Agri-food Chain – Perspectives from the Facebook Ads Market, The 15th International 
Conference on Business Excellence Business Revolution in the Digital Era, 18-19 March 2021, Bucharest, Romania, 
ICBE 2021, Sciendo, Proceedings of the International Conference on Business Excellence, Volume 15: Issue 1, pages 
811-823, ISSN 2558-9652, WOS:000747987100032, https://doi.org/10.2478/picbe-2021-0075 

Negulescu Iulian; Grecu Iulia; Negurita Octav; Sponte (Pistalu) Maria; Drugau-Constantin, Andreea, Global 
Employment Precariousness: the Predominance of Low-Paid Jobs Entailing Flexible Working Contracts And Related 
Regulatory Challenges; 2018; Proceedings of the 18th International Scientific Conference on Globalization and Its 
Socio-Economic Consequences; pages 263-268; WOS:000681676300035 

Stoian Roxana; Pistalu Maria (Sponte); Caraman Constantin, New product development process: A starting point to 
a market oriented strategy, 2015, Proceedings of the 26th International-Business-Information-Management-Association 
Conference (IBIMA), pages 3022-3029, Madrid, Spain, WOS:000366872700314 

Constantin, M., Piștalu, M., Pătărlăgeanu, S.R. and Chirescu, A.D., 2022. The Resilience of Agricultural Comparative 
Advantage During the COVID-19 Pandemic. In: R. Pamfilie, V. Dinu, C. Vasiliu, D. Pleșea, L. Tăchiciu eds. 2022. 8th 
BASIQ International Conference on New Trends in Sustainable Business and Consumption. Graz, Austria, 25-27 May 
2022. Bucharest: ASE, pp.147-154. https://doi.org/10.24818/BASIQ/2022/08/018 DOI: 
10.24818/BASIQ/2022/08/018  

Marius Constantin, Mihail-Dumitru Sacală, Mihai Dinu, Maria Piștalu, Simona Roxana Pătărlăgeanu and Irina-Denisa 

Munteanu, Vegetable Trade Flows and Chain Competitiveness Linkage Analysis Based on Spatial Panel Econometric Modelling 

and Porter’s Diamond Model, Agronomy, 2022, 12(2), 411, eISSN 2073-4395, WOS:000765519700001, 

https://doi.org/10.3390/agronomy12020411 

Nicolae Istudor; Raluca Andreea Ion; Maria Sponte; Irina Elena Petrescu, Food Security in Romania-A Modern 
Approach for Developing Sustainable Agriculture, Sustainability, 2014, 6(12), pages 8796-8807, 
WOS:000346794700025, https://doi.org/10.3390/su6128796. 

https://doi.org/10.2478/picbe-2021-0092
https://doi.org/10.2478/picbe-2021-0075
https://doi.org/10.24818/BASIQ/2022/08/018
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Petrariu, R., Sacală, M. D., Piştalu, M., Dinu, M., Deaconu, M. E., & Constantin, M. (2022). A Comprehensive Food 
Consumption and Waste Analysis Based On Ecommerce Behaviour in the Case of the AFER Community. 
Transformations In Business & Economics, 21(3), page: 168-187. WOS:000890945200010; ISSN1648-4460; 
http://www.transformations.knf.vu.lt/57/article/acom  

Maria (Pistalu) Sponte, Assessing the Impact of the Allocation of Budget Funds on the Main Macroeconomic 
Indicators in Romania, Scientific Papers-Series Management Economic Engineering In Agriculture And Rural 
Development, 2018, 18(2), pages 445-448. https://managementjournal.usamv.ro/index.php/scientific-papers/1683-
assessing-the-impact-of-the-allocation-of-budget-funds-on-the-main-macroeconomic-indicators-in-romania-1683  

Maria (Pistalu) Sponte, Measures to Support Agriculture in The Period 2014-2020, Scientific Papers-Series 
Management Economic Engineering In Agriculture And Rural Development, 2018, 18(2), pages 441-444. 
https://managementjournal.usamv.ro/index.php/scientific-papers/1682-measures-to-support-agriculture-in-the-
period-2014-2020-1682  

 
2.

 
Teza de doctorat  

T1. Evaluarea efectelor măsurilor de sustinere a agriculturii din România finanțate de fondurile bugetare 

  
3.

 
Cărţi de specialitate publicate în edituri recunoscute(Cb1, Cb2 etc.), articole/studii publicate in extenso în reviste 

de specialitate de circulaţie internaţională recunoscute (reviste cotate ISI sau indexate în baze de date internaţionale specifice 

domeniului)(Ri1, Ri2etc.), articole/studii in extenso publicate în volumele unor manifestări ştiinţifice internaţionale recunoscute 

din ţară şi din străinătate (cu ISSN/ ISBN)(Vi1,Vi2 etc.), precum şi alte lucrări similare: articole/studii publicate in extenso în 

reviste de specialitate de circulaţie naţională recunoscute CNCSIS (Rn1, Rn2 etc.), articole/studii publicate in extenso în volumele 

unor manifestări ştiinţifice naţionale (cu ISSN/ISBN)(Vn1,Vn2 etc.), lucrări prezentate la diferite seminarii/expoziţii, inovaţii 

etc.(E1, E2 etc.), după caz, prin care se aduc contribuţii la dezvoltarea domeniului. 

 

 

Ri1 

Marius Constantin, Mihail-Dumitru Sacală, Mihai Dinu, Maria Piștalu, Simona Roxana Pătărlăgeanu and Irina-Denisa 

Munteanu, Vegetable Trade Flows and Chain Competitiveness Linkage Analysis Based on Spatial Panel Econometric 

Modelling and Porter’s Diamond Model, Agronomy, 2022, 12(2), 411, eISSN 2073-4395, WOS:000765519700001, 

https://doi.org/10.3390/agronomy12020411 

Ri2 

Nicolae Istudor; Raluca Andreea Ion; Maria Sponte; Irina Elena Petrescu, Food Security in Romania-A Modern 
Approach for Developing Sustainable Agriculture, Sustainability, 2014, 6(12), pages 8796-8807, 
WOS:000346794700025, https://doi.org/10.3390/su6128796. 

Ri3 Petrariu, R., Sacală, M. D., Piştalu, M., Dinu, M., Deaconu, M. E., & Constantin, M. (2022). A Comprehensive 
Food Consumption and Waste Analysis Based On Ecommerce Behaviour in the Case of the AFER Community. 
Transformations In Business & Economics, 21(3), page: 168-187. WOS:000890945200010; ISSN1648-4460; 
http://www.transformations.knf.vu.lt/57/article/acom  

Ri4 Maria (Pistalu) Sponte, Assessing the Impact of the Allocation of Budget Funds on the Main Macroeconomic 
Indicators in Romania, Scientific Papers-Series Management Economic Engineering In Agriculture And Rural 
Development, 2018, 18(2), pages 445-448. https://managementjournal.usamv.ro/index.php/scientific-
papers/1683-assessing-the-impact-of-the-allocation-of-budget-funds-on-the-main-macroeconomic-indicators-
in-romania-1683  

Ri5 Maria (Pistalu) Sponte, Measures to Support Agriculture in The Period 2014-2020, Scientific Papers-Series 
Management Economic Engineering In Agriculture And Rural Development, 2018, 18(2), pages 441-444. 
https://managementjournal.usamv.ro/index.php/scientific-papers/1682-measures-to-support-agriculture-in-the-
period-2014-2020-1682  

Ri6 Maria Piștalu, Alexandra Diana Chirescu, Assessment Models of the Main Indicators Characteristic of Farms 
in Europe, 2022, Economic Insights – Trends and Challenges, Vol.XI(LXXIV) No. 1/2022, pages 75-83. 
https://upg-bulletin-se.ro/wp-content/uploads/2022/05/8.Pistalu_Chirescu.pdf  

Ri7 
Maria (Piștalu) Sponte, Romanian Agriculture in European Context, 2015, Annals of the University of Oradea, 
Economic Science Series 24(1), pages 320-327. https://ideas.repec.org/a/ora/journl/v1y2015i1p320-327.html  

Ri8 Maria (Piștalu) Sponte, The Performance of Agriculture's Funding in Romania, Calitatea: Access To Success; 
Vol. 16, Issue S1, (Mar 2015): pages 667-671. https://www-scopus-com.am.e-
nformation.ro/record/display.uri?eid=2-s2.0-84939461128&origin=resultslist&sort=plf-
f&src=s&st1=The+Performance+of+Agriculture%27s+Funding+in+Romania&sid=e95057e11533876afe9c21

http://www.transformations.knf.vu.lt/57/article/acom
https://managementjournal.usamv.ro/index.php/scientific-papers/1683-assessing-the-impact-of-the-allocation-of-budget-funds-on-the-main-macroeconomic-indicators-in-romania-1683
https://managementjournal.usamv.ro/index.php/scientific-papers/1683-assessing-the-impact-of-the-allocation-of-budget-funds-on-the-main-macroeconomic-indicators-in-romania-1683
https://managementjournal.usamv.ro/index.php/scientific-papers/1682-measures-to-support-agriculture-in-the-period-2014-2020-1682
https://managementjournal.usamv.ro/index.php/scientific-papers/1682-measures-to-support-agriculture-in-the-period-2014-2020-1682
https://doi.org/10.3390/agronomy12020411
https://doi.org/10.3390/su6128796
http://www.transformations.knf.vu.lt/57/article/acom
https://managementjournal.usamv.ro/index.php/scientific-papers/1683-assessing-the-impact-of-the-allocation-of-budget-funds-on-the-main-macroeconomic-indicators-in-romania-1683
https://managementjournal.usamv.ro/index.php/scientific-papers/1683-assessing-the-impact-of-the-allocation-of-budget-funds-on-the-main-macroeconomic-indicators-in-romania-1683
https://managementjournal.usamv.ro/index.php/scientific-papers/1683-assessing-the-impact-of-the-allocation-of-budget-funds-on-the-main-macroeconomic-indicators-in-romania-1683
https://managementjournal.usamv.ro/index.php/scientific-papers/1682-measures-to-support-agriculture-in-the-period-2014-2020-1682
https://managementjournal.usamv.ro/index.php/scientific-papers/1682-measures-to-support-agriculture-in-the-period-2014-2020-1682
https://upg-bulletin-se.ro/wp-content/uploads/2022/05/8.Pistalu_Chirescu.pdf
https://ideas.repec.org/a/ora/journl/v1y2015i1p320-327.html
https://www-scopus-com.am.e-nformation.ro/record/display.uri?eid=2-s2.0-84939461128&origin=resultslist&sort=plf-f&src=s&st1=The+Performance+of+Agriculture%27s+Funding+in+Romania&sid=e95057e11533876afe9c2101c995c7e5&sot=b&sdt=b&sl=58&s=TITLE%28The+Performance+of+Agriculture%27s+Funding+in+Romania%29&relpos=0&citeCnt=0&searchTerm
https://www-scopus-com.am.e-nformation.ro/record/display.uri?eid=2-s2.0-84939461128&origin=resultslist&sort=plf-f&src=s&st1=The+Performance+of+Agriculture%27s+Funding+in+Romania&sid=e95057e11533876afe9c2101c995c7e5&sot=b&sdt=b&sl=58&s=TITLE%28The+Performance+of+Agriculture%27s+Funding+in+Romania%29&relpos=0&citeCnt=0&searchTerm
https://www-scopus-com.am.e-nformation.ro/record/display.uri?eid=2-s2.0-84939461128&origin=resultslist&sort=plf-f&src=s&st1=The+Performance+of+Agriculture%27s+Funding+in+Romania&sid=e95057e11533876afe9c2101c995c7e5&sot=b&sdt=b&sl=58&s=TITLE%28The+Performance+of+Agriculture%27s+Funding+in+Romania%29&relpos=0&citeCnt=0&searchTerm
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01c995c7e5&sot=b&sdt=b&sl=58&s=TITLE%28The+Performance+of+Agriculture%27s+Funding+in+Roma
nia%29&relpos=0&citeCnt=0&searchTerm=  

Ri9 Sponte (Piştalu) Maria, Roxana Stoian – Offer, demand and price of traditional products in Romania  - 
Ecological Performance within a Competitive Economy (PEEC), 6-7 Martie 2014, Bucureşti, Romania, ISSN 
1582-2559. 
https://eds.s.ebscohost.com/abstract?site=eds&scope=site&jrnl=15822559&AN=94938724&h=hje2jIel0YEZJ
SteD2bj9L%2fvzkPb5NRdyfbFN%2b3c8ilSF6klnKKpHllsh%2fJoMVkB6NxXQOYSrQzkw7XmksSHtw%3
d%3d&crl=f&resultLocal=ErrCrlNoResults&resultNs=Ehost&crlhashurl=login.aspx%3fdirect%3dtrue%26pr
ofile%3dehost%26scope%3dsite%26authtype%3dcrawler%26jrnl%3d15822559%26AN%3d94938724  

Ri10 Sponte (Piştalu) Maria - The role of young farmers in the sustainable development of the agricutural sector - 
Ecological Performance within a Competitive Economy (PEEC), 6-7 Martie 2014, Bucureşti, Romania, ISSN 
1582-2559. 
https://www.proquest.com/openview/50ed21e05a9dc6da6cd72854557120d2/1?cbl=1046413&pq-
origsite=gscholar&parentSessionId=cZMbObHjwYFUrbre5tu419FCxB%2BPyq4MmBolbq8%2Bhow%3D  

  

Ri12 Sponte (Piștalu) Maria – Romanian Agriculture in European Context – 11th International Conference on 
European Integration – New Challenges – EINCO 2015, ISBN 978-606-17-0120-9, pag. 320 – 327. 
https://ideas.repec.org/a/ora/journl/v1y2015i1p320-327.html  

Ri13 Sponte (Piștalu) Maria - Cognitive Performance and Labor Market Outcomes: Evidence From the U.S., 2018, 
Economics, Management and Financial Markets; Woodside Vol. 13, Iss. 2,  (Jun 2018): 70-75. 
DOI:10.22381/EMFM13220185. https://addletonacademicpublishers.com/contents-emfm/1135-volume-13-2-
2018/3312-cognitive-performance-and-labor-market-outcomes-evidence-from-the-u-s  
 

 Sponte (Piștalu) Maria - Knowledge Work and Labor Market Performance: An Empirical Analysis, Journal of 
Self-Governance and Management Economics; Woodside Vol. 6, Iss. 2,  (2018): 113-118. 
DOI:10.22381/JSME6220184. https://www.ceeol.com/search/article-detail?id=676847  

 
 

Vi1 

Andrea Raimondi, Daniel Buda, Sorin Cristian Niţă, Maria Pistalu, Tax governance: how the EU supports third 
countries, The 15th International Conference on Business Excellence Business Revolution in the Digital Era, 18-
19 March 2021, Bucharest, Romania, ICBE 2021, Sciendo, Proceedings of the International Conference on 
Business Excellence, Volume 15: Issue 1, pages 982-989, ISSN 2558-9652, WOS: 000747987100042, 
https://doi.org/10.2478/picbe-2021-0092 

Vi2 Marius Constantin, Iuliana Denisa Rădulescu, Mile Vasić, Jean Vasile Andrei and Maria Pistalu, Modern 
Forms of Value Creation in the Global Agri-food Chain – Perspectives from the Facebook Ads Market, The 15th 
International Conference on Business Excellence Business Revolution in the Digital Era, 18-19 March 2021, 
Bucharest, Romania, ICBE 2021, Sciendo, Proceedings of the International Conference on Business Excellence, 
Volume 15: Issue 1, pages 811-823, ISSN 2558-9652, WOS:000747987100032, https://doi.org/10.2478/picbe-
2021-0075 

Vi3 
Negulescu Iulian; Grecu Iulia; Negurita Octav; Sponte (Pistalu) Maria; Drugau-Constantin, Andreea, Global 
Employment Precariousness: the Predominance of Low-Paid Jobs Entailing Flexible Working Contracts And 
Related Regulatory Challenges; 2018; Proceedings of the 18th International Scientific Conference on 
Globalization and Its Socio-Economic Consequences; pages 263-268; WOS:000681676300035 

Vi4 
Stoian Roxana; Pistalu Maria (Sponte); Caraman Constantin, New product development process: A starting 
point to a market oriented strategy, 2015, Proceedings of the 26th International-Business-Information-
Management-Association Conference (IBIMA), pages 3022-3029, Madrid, Spain, WOS:000366872700314 

Vi5 Constantin, M., Piștalu, M., Pătărlăgeanu, S.R. and Chirescu, A.D., 2022. The Resilience of Agricultural 
Comparative Advantage During the COVID-19 Pandemic. In: R. Pamfilie, V. Dinu, C. Vasiliu, D. Pleșea, L. 
Tăchiciu eds. 2022. 8th BASIQ International Conference on New Trends in Sustainable Business and 
Consumption. Graz, Austria, 25-27 May 2022. Bucharest: ASE, pp.147-154. 
https://doi.org/10.24818/BASIQ/2022/08/018 DOI: 10.24818/BASIQ/2022/08/018  

https://www-scopus-com.am.e-nformation.ro/record/display.uri?eid=2-s2.0-84939461128&origin=resultslist&sort=plf-f&src=s&st1=The+Performance+of+Agriculture%27s+Funding+in+Romania&sid=e95057e11533876afe9c2101c995c7e5&sot=b&sdt=b&sl=58&s=TITLE%28The+Performance+of+Agriculture%27s+Funding+in+Romania%29&relpos=0&citeCnt=0&searchTerm
https://www-scopus-com.am.e-nformation.ro/record/display.uri?eid=2-s2.0-84939461128&origin=resultslist&sort=plf-f&src=s&st1=The+Performance+of+Agriculture%27s+Funding+in+Romania&sid=e95057e11533876afe9c2101c995c7e5&sot=b&sdt=b&sl=58&s=TITLE%28The+Performance+of+Agriculture%27s+Funding+in+Romania%29&relpos=0&citeCnt=0&searchTerm
https://eds.s.ebscohost.com/abstract?site=eds&scope=site&jrnl=15822559&AN=94938724&h=hje2jIel0YEZJSteD2bj9L%2fvzkPb5NRdyfbFN%2b3c8ilSF6klnKKpHllsh%2fJoMVkB6NxXQOYSrQzkw7XmksSHtw%3d%3d&crl=f&resultLocal=ErrCrlNoResults&resultNs=Ehost&crlhashurl=login.aspx%3fdirect%3dtrue%26profile%3dehost%26scope%3dsite%26authtype%3dcrawler%26jrnl%3d15822559%26AN%3d94938724
https://eds.s.ebscohost.com/abstract?site=eds&scope=site&jrnl=15822559&AN=94938724&h=hje2jIel0YEZJSteD2bj9L%2fvzkPb5NRdyfbFN%2b3c8ilSF6klnKKpHllsh%2fJoMVkB6NxXQOYSrQzkw7XmksSHtw%3d%3d&crl=f&resultLocal=ErrCrlNoResults&resultNs=Ehost&crlhashurl=login.aspx%3fdirect%3dtrue%26profile%3dehost%26scope%3dsite%26authtype%3dcrawler%26jrnl%3d15822559%26AN%3d94938724
https://eds.s.ebscohost.com/abstract?site=eds&scope=site&jrnl=15822559&AN=94938724&h=hje2jIel0YEZJSteD2bj9L%2fvzkPb5NRdyfbFN%2b3c8ilSF6klnKKpHllsh%2fJoMVkB6NxXQOYSrQzkw7XmksSHtw%3d%3d&crl=f&resultLocal=ErrCrlNoResults&resultNs=Ehost&crlhashurl=login.aspx%3fdirect%3dtrue%26profile%3dehost%26scope%3dsite%26authtype%3dcrawler%26jrnl%3d15822559%26AN%3d94938724
https://eds.s.ebscohost.com/abstract?site=eds&scope=site&jrnl=15822559&AN=94938724&h=hje2jIel0YEZJSteD2bj9L%2fvzkPb5NRdyfbFN%2b3c8ilSF6klnKKpHllsh%2fJoMVkB6NxXQOYSrQzkw7XmksSHtw%3d%3d&crl=f&resultLocal=ErrCrlNoResults&resultNs=Ehost&crlhashurl=login.aspx%3fdirect%3dtrue%26profile%3dehost%26scope%3dsite%26authtype%3dcrawler%26jrnl%3d15822559%26AN%3d94938724
https://www.proquest.com/openview/50ed21e05a9dc6da6cd72854557120d2/1?cbl=1046413&pq-origsite=gscholar&parentSessionId=cZMbObHjwYFUrbre5tu419FCxB%2BPyq4MmBolbq8%2Bhow%3D
https://www.proquest.com/openview/50ed21e05a9dc6da6cd72854557120d2/1?cbl=1046413&pq-origsite=gscholar&parentSessionId=cZMbObHjwYFUrbre5tu419FCxB%2BPyq4MmBolbq8%2Bhow%3D
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https://addletonacademicpublishers.com/contents-emfm/1135-volume-13-2-2018/3312-cognitive-performance-and-labor-market-outcomes-evidence-from-the-u-s
https://www.ceeol.com/search/article-detail?id=676847
https://doi.org/10.2478/picbe-2021-0092
https://doi.org/10.2478/picbe-2021-0075
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Vi6 Sponte (Piștalu) Maria - Modern methods for financing the agricultural sector; The 4th Multidisciplinary 
Academic Conference, Multidisciplinary Academic Conference on Economics (MAC), Management and 
Marketing, ISBN 978-80-905442-8-4. 
https://books.google.ro/books?id=3x_JBgAAQBAJ&pg=PA3&lpg=PA3&dq=Sponte+(Pi%C8%99talu)+Mari
a+-
+Modern+methods+for+financing+the+agricultural+sector&source=bl&ots=Bm9cUeP2xH&sig=ACfU3U0N
KY3AlvBtm5_J1Pcy0dEwECgTpg&hl=en&sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwi0pa_v6cH8AhWFjKQKHeuCDlwQ6AF6
BAgJEAM#v=onepage&q=Sponte%20(Pi%C8%99talu)%20Maria%20-
%20Modern%20methods%20for%20financing%20the%20agricultural%20sector&f=false  
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